1
dc2330abf
DEMO MANUAL DC2230A-B
Description
LTM4636-1
40A DC/DC µModule Regulator with
Overvoltage/Overtemperature Protection
Demonstration circuit 2230A-B features the LTM®4636-

CI
EN
CY
 (%
)
dc2230ab F02
12VIN
5VIN
5
dc2330abf
DEMO MANUAL DC2230A-B
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART #
Required Circuit Components
1 1 CIN1 CAP, ALUM ELECT, 150µF, 25V, CE SERIES SUN ELECT, 25CE150AX
2 6 CIN4, CIN5, CIN6, CIN7, CIN8, CIN9 CAP, 22µF, X5R, 16V, 20%,1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61C226ME20
3 8 COUT1, COUT2, COUT3, COUT4,
COUT6, COUT7, COUT11, COUT12
CAP, 100µF, X5R, 6.3V, 20%,1210 MURATA, GRM32ER60J107ME20L
4 3 COUT8, COUT13, COUT14 CAP, POSCAP, 470µF, 2.5V, 20%, D3L PANASONIC, 2R5TPE470M9
5 1 C15 CAP, 100pF, NP0, 50V, 5%, 0603 MURATA, GRM1885C1H101JA01D
6 1 C17 CAP, 0.01µF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C103KAT2A
7 1 C18 CAP, 2200pF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E222KA01D
8 2 C19, C25 CAP, 0.1µF, X5R, 16V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61C104KA01D
9 1 C22 CAP, 4.7µF, X5R, 10V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X5R1A475K080AC
10 1 C23 CAP, 1µF, X5R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E105KA12D
11 1 C24 CAP, 22µF, X5R,  6.3V, 20%, 0805 KEMET, C0805C226M9PACTU
12 1 C26 CAP, 1µF, X5R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E105KA12D
13 1 Q1 XSTR, MOSFET, N-CH, 40V, 50A, TO-252 VISHAY, SUD50N04-8M8P-4GE3
14 1 R9 RES, 7.5k, 0.5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06037K5FKEA
15 1 R10 RES, 86.6k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060386K6FKEA
16 4 R11, R12, R16, R54 RES, 10k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603  VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
17 2 R13, R14 RES, 10k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603  VISHAY, CRCW060310K0FKEA
18 1 R18 RES, 15k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603  VISHAY, CRCW060315K0FKEA
19 1 R20 RES, 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100K0FKEA
20 2 R25, R32 RES, 10Ω, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0FKEA
21 1 R35 RES, 2.2, 1/8W, 5%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW08052R20JNEA
22 1 R40 RES, 34.8k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060334K8FKEA
23 1 R55 RES, SENSE, 0.01Ω, 1/2W, 1%, 2010 VISHAY, WSL2010R0100FEA
24 1 R56 RES, 66.5k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060366K5FKEA
25 1 U1 LTM4636-1EY#PBF, 16X16X5.01 BGA LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LTM4636-1EY#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 0 COUT9 (OPT) CAP, OPTION, D3L OPT
2 0 COUT10, COUT15, COUT16 (OPT) CAP, OPTION, 1210 OPT
3 0 C14, C16 (OPT) CAP, OPTION, 0603 OPT
4 0 R8, R15, R19, R21, R22, R38 (OPT) RES, OPTION, 0603 OPT
5 4 R17, R23, R24, R33 RES, 0Ω, 1/10W, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
6 0 Q2 XSTR, OPT, TO-252 OPT
6
dc2230abf
DEMO MANUAL DC2230A-B